
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-101BPU Name: GSA F001626 Second Amendment Janitorial
Services

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:12/29/2020 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:1/21/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - SECOND AMENDMENT - GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F001626
JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR SANTA ROSA WATER

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Santa Rosa Water (SRW) and Finance Departments
that the Board of Public Utilities, by resolution, approve the Second Amendment to General Service
Agreement F001626 for a two-year extension with a 5% increase in unit price, and increase of funds
in the amount of $348,877.44 for janitorial services for the SRW facilities with James Furuli
Investment Company, Inc. dba Environmental Dynamics, Petaluma, California, plus an additional
$80,000 in contingency funding for miscellaneous services.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1_Second Amendment to GSA F001626, 3. Resolution No. 1245

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities1/21/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

